APPNENDIX - XI

## BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

NO. EE/HD/AB-VU/2018/ 1305	Dated:	2-11-20	323
Certified that the existing building Assam Rifle Rublie Sch building or premises) at .3 <sup>30</sup> Mile , Dimapus , ARTC	ool	(name of the	9
(address) comprised of G+1 (upper floor Assam Rifle Training Centre High	bas rs) ownec	sement(s) and l/occupied by	d V
(name of the Institution) h			
Building safety requirements in accordance with National Building control of P.W.D.C.Housing (Name			
on 01-11-2023 (date of inspection) in the Smita Goswami Principal ARPS (name	e pre e and add	sence o	f Ə
Manager/Secretary or his representative) and that the building/prem	ises is fit	for occupancy	/
upto classes		r a period or of the specific	f C
conditions as appended.			

- 1.
- 2.
- 3.
- 4.

Issued on 2-11-2023 at PWD (Housing) by

\* Strike out whichever is not applicable.



Designation : <u>Executive</u> Engineers . Name & Address of Department/ Office: <u>PWD(Housing)</u>, Demapuy

Name : Est.

ve Engineer h Div. Dimapur

m

(Assistant Engineer & above officer of concerned Govt. Department only)

Signature with Seal :

<u>Note:</u> This certificate should be signed / issued by Assistant Engineer & above officer of concerned Govt. Department only

\* The filled up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If it is issued in vernacular language, translated notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdf.